Dear Parents/Carers,

Design & Technology week was a great success. Each class has had
great fun making the following:

Year 1- Healthy smoothies from fruits

Year 2 - Modes of transport with wheels and axles

Year 3 - Cushions using cross stitch and appliques

Year U - Torches using baiteries and bulbs

Year 5 - Pop up space themed books

Year 6 - Steady hand games

All the children did some wonderful work, I am sure it will find its
way home very soon.

I hope you all have a great weekends

Emma White

Headteacher
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Blake - Pre-school/ If you are providing grapes for your

IW-YWT@ childs lunch, please can you make sure
they have been cut in half?




Term Dates
2023/2024

Autumn Term
Monday 4th September 2023 to
Friday 27th October 2023
(Monday 4th September is a
teacher training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 30th October 2023 to

Friday 3rd November 2023

Autumn term (continued)
Monday 6th November 2023 to
Friday 22nd December 2023
(Monday 6th November is a
teacher training day)

Spring term
Monday 8th January 2024 to
Friday 9th February 2024

(Monday 8th January is a teacher
training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 12th February 2024 to

Friday 16th February 2024

Spring Term (continued)
Monday 19th February 2024 to

Friday 22nd March 2024

Easter Holiday
Monday 25th March 2024 to

Friday 5th April 2024

Summer Term
Monday 8th April 2024 to
Friday 24th May 2024

Bank Holiday Monday 6th May
2024

Half Term Holiday
Monday 27th May 2024 to Fri-

day 31st May 2024

Summer Term (continued)
Monday 3rd June 2024 to
Tuesday 19th July 2024

(Monday 3rd June is a teacher
training day)

—

Dates for your diary
17th & 18th October - Virtual parents evenings
25th October - Y6 trips

27th October - Harvest Festival (donaﬂmwfm'thefovd
bank welcome)

13th November - Schoot Photos (individual & siblings)

Year 1 - Olivias
Year 2 - Daniel R
Year 3 - Ashtonv

Year 4t - Tarar

Year 5 - Blakes Stars of The Weeks
Year 6 - Cailyn Year 1- Vanenyasha/Sophia R

Year 2 - Brooke/Hanish/

Price Li

Year 3 - Pola/Weronikas
Lunches - £2.20 per day

Breakfast Club - £4.00 per Year 4 - Reeva/Kielan

day Year 5 - Istvan/Nevaeh
After Schoot Club - £7.00 per

Year 6 - Lola J/Rubie T
day

My Child At School (MCAS)

MCAS is the App that we use for school trips, dinner
money and lots of other information sharing. If you
have not managed to log in, please see Heather in
the office and she will quide you through.




